Features
n	 Formerly a                                    product
n	 Miniature Thermal Cutoff (TCO) device
n	 High current capacity, low impedance
n	 Overtemperature and overcurrent protection
	 for lithium polymer and prismatic cells
n	 Controls abnormal, excessive current
	 virtually instantaneously, up to rated limits

TUV File Number: R50350207
(EN 60730-2-9)
How to Order
	 AA  77  A  B  0
Series Designator
Trip Temperature (±5 °C)
	 • 72
	 • 77
	 • 82
	 • 85
Arm Material
	 A = Cu Alloy High Current Type
Terminal Type
	 1 = With Projection
	 B = Without Projection
Manufacturer’s Internal Code
Product Dimensions
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
1.22	±	0.05
(.048	±	.002)
0.2	±	0.01
(.008	±	.0004)
0.2	±	0.01
(.008	±	.0004)
0.37	±	0.1
(.015	±	.004)
0.37	±	0.1
(.015	±	.004)
0.1
(.004)4	PLCS.
0.5
(.004)
DIA.
4	PLCS.
REF.
6.95	±	0.1
(.274	±	.004)
NO	OBJECT
2.7	±	0.1
(.106	±	.004)
2.7	±	0.1
(.106	±	.004)
0.2
(.008) MAX.
2.5	±	0.1
(.098	±	.004)
0.7	±	0.1
(.028	±	.004)
2.5	±	0.1
(.098	±	.004)
3.75	±	0.1
(.148	±	.004)
3.95
(.156)
MAX.
0.7	±	0.1
(.028	±	.004)
1.8	±	0.1
(.071	±	.004)
REF.
2.65	±	0.1
(.104	±	.004)
REF.
0.15
(.006)
R
™
51216M
AA85AB00 0
Mini-breaker TCOs reset when the following conditions are met:
     •  	The ambient temperature has dropped by 10 °C below the minimum trip temperature